
Name C.; E RQSS .
B F. O.Box l,6y ························································································

Address. 'Brie±,Oregon1753/......

G2

Application No. G....±?±...

Permit No. G G··-dru :.:6·····
Certificate No.·············~-·."'··· " .6 .

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

8-27€515.00....f131

. 0eptember 27, 1965Date filed .

Priority .............. September.27,25............-..­
Action suspended until / :. -:.: / . Date To Whom

ASSIGNMENTS
Address Volume Page

Stream Index, Page No /.£.~.7..8.. .
5..27:.ls1 cert. Fee....1.2.l2

FEES REFUNDED

±:."IE
Returned to applicant .

Date of approval .April ..25., 1.96.6 .

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning April..25., 1967 .
Date for completion Qg:l;,_9.J:?.~r .l.,, l..9f?7 .

Extended to .

Date for application of water .Qct.ob.e.r..l, 1.<)68 .

Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form "A" filed ~:t;../il,rt~.c;l .

Form ::B:: ~led ..71-;;;;································r;···············
Form C flled ··",...,·"'·vcr /.?f.r/j~ : : .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed f,J>.R\L.. .1..t.~~~~ .
Proof received .

Date certificate issued Jll.N.t ~.~. ..\.~.~~··················

REMARKS

.O.38..fs.fromone..smp..Gest Nork..Illinois. .River)..for..irrigation..and.suppler.ental........-­

..irrigation...o.f ..3.0 ..acr.es .

Wi..f s.
··················································································································· f.'..;_.1Jr11Dlcd. .{J: • / Cf· ~c;-t.~: .
··········································································································•········ •····· G,1 ~·c~cd-............ .by_ .

··················································································································· ····••Vur~'l041 ...,_ b '·--······ .

···················································································································!:;··::..:.··=···=···=···=··=···=···=··=·· =· --------"·························
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...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

I, C .E .R.os..&........................................................•........ , the holder of Permit No..Q~3045 .

············ .. ·········· .Remarks:

FormC
IMPORTANT_:_This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the-extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permitee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
· scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
_ , FW out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all or the water has been applied.

Application No G-:o:3242. .
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

,(

J to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
<accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .....l5th.... day of ...........ASS$............................, 19...22.

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

INWITNESS WHEREOF,I have hereunto set my hand this ...2gth.. day of .....ASt.........., 19...S9.
·························· ;;; F .. 'lfc-~,J •J •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..P •...9 •.. Box..446, _01 E!'ien., oregon .

(Signa ture of Applicant) (Address)

------ ----------------------------- ------------·---------------r---



EEIVED"
AY 27 1968

STATE OF OREGcffrATE ENGINEER,- - 3 ;;J- V'J­
SALEM O EGON 6

COUNTY OF JO3FINE

Proof of Appropriation of Water

C. E. R0:JS

of I•. o. Box 4L16, O'Brien
has applied beneficially the waters of
one sump

, State of Oregon

a tributary of for the purpose of
irrigation of • acres and supplemental irrig·tion of 12.0 acres

under Permit No. a-3045 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from eptenber 27, 1965

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.2l cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of ro1gig,,measured at the point f diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located,ip_the ""·' ', Section 50, f, 'i 3,, ii, ., "· i·
Diversion· point locnted 14 m feet I orth und 7CO feet '•ant from 1.:~ Corner, Section
30.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the s{Zme lands.1,shall be limited to one-cishticthof one cubic foot_p_er second
er acre or' its equivalent ior each acre irrigated and nhall be .furth:er limited

.fo a d:i'.veraion of not to exceed cre feet per aero for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

Primary

4.l acres

Supplemental

n.o acres
4.o acres
ection 30

s., R. 8 ~., W. M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

al,22IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand th;seff..:.-day of ?.'£7c ,
19.6..Gf

)

a»
·-----····-·····················································································
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..

T'.a.a Noi--th~ost quarter o~ Sa1:. jo i.:a. 'I'. 40 s., n, 8 -,zJ., · w. li:S., in .To.sephine
County, O;r~;on1 contain1:ii l;O.79 ac:rea .aoet)r6.1ng to th& United Btotr.,a Oovern­
z20% 2urvay

Lon~ m.i.d e:x:oopths th.ei•a~.ro~ th. t;t NW1 of ·.(.ni~ o:r- N);'l: ot '1ea. -:,o in tile &OOVil
tor:ship end rxa, conteiizg 9 acres, ozo 2 ls. so hut curtain utor
rt' out » ousiugex Croak aud ko ditchon as to Stiwult ditch, 2ocacd
'by 1~., Cti .St1\1alt- 01i 1®Ut!7:'Y' 30, 1907• I
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G-3242

May 20, 1968

c. E. Ross
P. o. Box 446
O'Brien, Oregon

Dear Sir:

9753

On April 18, 1968, we mailed you a copy of a proof of the
certificate in connection with the incomplete water right repre­
sented by your permit number G-3045 granting a right to the use
of 0.2l cubic foot per second from the waters of a sump for
irrigation and supplemental irrigation, together with the instructions
that the statement at the bottom of -:.he page be signed and the copy
be returned to this office accompanied by the certificate recording
fee in the amount of 31.00.

'To date this form has not been received nor has any corres­
pondence regarding reasons for not returning it been received.
This is to notify you that unless we receive the signed proof
form and the certificate recording fee, or a request for additional
time within thirty days from the date of this letter, we will be
required to take steps toward the cancelation of this permit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WIUEELER
State Engineer

By
Myron V. Bish
Assistant

MVB: kmh



C. E. Ross
P. O. Box 446
O'Brien, Oregon

I I I I ■ I I

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
lS 16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

April 18, 1968

9753

Rero re G--32l42
FILI< NO. -----

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. G-0l5.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

a'u
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117

Enclosure

kmh



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

!116 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

Rn TO
eftp,e

Gentlemen

Thie vill aolmowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No, ,

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be ma.de and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the vater right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,au
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
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February 2, 1966

C. J.:. ;,os s
P. O. Box 4,6

'Drien, Orego

Denr Sir:

G-3242

m•1is · ill ackno ledge your turn d nppli-

cation to. G-J 42 d t c accoJ,.

Your a licaio. is i satisfnctory fo

for a):proval

L /J:bs

isu.nc o per.it.

c· t uly yourG,

Ci. 3 l. ·du±di.i
State bngineer

JJy
Lar r 1. Jebouse :, ssist.a t



T.40S. R.8W. WM.
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~~ PR/MARY ~ :SYPPL.EMcNT-'lt.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. G:3282. Permit No. G-30s.
IN NAME OF

·······------··-··--·--C.E...ROSS .

Surveyed Mby._/.Z I 9.6Z,· by .K.G:u:o..ec.. __ .

/.967 -LJ



l • O, Box 446
O'Brien, Oregon

Januery 26, 1266

Sta·i:, of Or gon
State Bngineer
Vater Resources Depa:-tment
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

ttn: Larry i. Jebousek, Assistant

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find our application # G-322 itl changes as outlined i~
your letter of December 2, 1965.

Trusting that this will be in order for our permit, we are

lours ry truly,

c. E. Ross

VR/
Encls.



Decerr.ber 2, 1965

C. L. loss
P. 0. box l4,6
O'Drien, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This · ill ackno ledge your returned application nurr.bered
G-3242 and the acco .panying rrn •

The rap which you subr·itted , 'oes not a re with our
record as o the location o£ the land describe in erit io.
15670. The dashed pencil line on your r a is approxiuaely
the orth line of the 20 acres granted in em.it to. 15670.
Therefore, the 1 nd bet ·een the river and the dash line :ould
be the r,rDiary irrigation. If you would correct tho .ap to
agree with our record and shm·r the nUJ, er of prirrary and
suppler:ental acres in Iter: 12 to agree with the map, then your
application will be in satisfactory forr~ for ap roval.

Your application and nap are returned f'or correction.
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its
date of priority it rust be returned to this offic;t: on or
before February 2, 1966.

Very truly yours,

CI. .ZS L. «iLlLf
State in;ineer

G-32442

1.

LJ :bjs
Enclosures

By
Larry debousek, .ssistant



'P. o. Box. lf.46
O'B/U.RJ'l., OIWJOn
NovemD<Vl.. lIJ, 1965

ageSi:aie (l-9).ne<Vl..
Wai.tvz. 'f €./.JOwice✓-1 De""n -1men;t
5id@cSiail%
Salen, Oepon 973/0

Aim.: 7/l.e.VO/l. :Jone✓-1, Ad/.JL:Jian;t
/)eaA. Si.A..·
Tlumh. you {t;1t flOUll. le;/:;leA. o/ Oc:wbeA. 1lth.~ my, appli..ca;l:.i.tJn No.
9-322.
J am~ i.h.e appli caiwn an.d. map wi...i:h. i.h.e dw.n.g,e✓-1 M outli.ned i.n.
yo llll.~ J/ iMA.e. iA aru; addi.:ti.onal in.ft;/l/TlGZU)n ll£<luiAe.d. pl..eaAe advi✓.Je.

YoWv.J vvr..y, ~



Octob r 11, 1965

C.".loss
P. o. Box 446
O'Brien, Oregon

Der ir:

'l.'his Till nckno rlcdge your application for a pe ..it to
appropriate 6 cubic foot of ater per secon well
for the irrigation oi' JO creo., the accorpanyi ap, legal
deGc iption, nd fees of ~15 for hich our receipt ro. 6931
io enclosed.

Tho pplic tion has been filed and mn:.bered G-3242.

Iter. l8 indicates that tle 30 .cres are suppler.en.tal to
its os. 15670 and 25577. Pe:it No. 15577 has been con­

fin by a ccrti icatc and does not include land in the
t-. :,. ! .'.,t of ction JO.•. Per ,it o. 15670 also has been confir .ed
by ts certificate and only includes 20 acres in the , ii.,
of Section JO. Your application, ti en, should be for supple­
mcntnl irrigation of 20 acres und prin. ry irrigatiou of ten
acres. You should also indicate on your ,ap the location of
the 20 crcs irrigated fro.. the est Pork of t c Illinois 1 iver.

I cw1 rcturnin both the a.pplication and 1 . .np oo you may
ake the chan cs. The n.pplication is endorsed so that in

order to rciu· its date of priority it Lust be returned to
thio offic on or before December 13, 196.5.

Very truly yours,

ui, .±S l» +u.Lil
State .i:.nginoer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:bjs
i.nclooureo

G-324,2
20006
20117
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Abstract of Permit No.

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Certificate No.

lo.'
Cr·,: ~

✓
JJ /

Application No. c-32. /c •. :.Name

Address

Source of water supply

Use
Q\v.

Point of diversion

Number of acres

...

t 1

Twp. Range Sec. NE!/4 NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NE1:a NW, sw% SE! NE" NW%, s, · SE!4 NE' NW, sw%, SE" NE", Nw,/ SW, SE!

~ .... - -
a:. V . <---

~ 1 '
lfl.; 9 "'"' I rl rr' tA.rl.l\ "C..[ _,.)

l I
p ✓l oE \ ..,...,.

4 L\
.... G\\ \I I I\Ju ,

' I ./,,
" ·, <:_ l \UIol l\-. 1D v

11) \

I I (Ci~
·-

/' 1"'2. OK,
I "\

~ \ I u
--=- '/

\

Priority date

Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction

'i! ,J,r':t/,
o,-z_/ v
~<:.f,. •

... \
Time limit to complete construction 16 t (..7 extended to extended to

extended to

SP•l29~-119
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